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Date: 2025.01.29 Design to maximum depth of 63.5 mm (behind front edge of panel) to
ensure future compatibility with later revisions and replacement units.

291.5 mm
(11.48")

7.1 mm
(0.28")

49.7 mm
(1.96")

353.6 mm
(13.92")

437.8 mm
(17.24")

340.4 mm
(13.40")

272.8 mm
(10.74")

Front View Side View
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348.0 mm
(13.7")

437.8 mm
(17.24")

7.1 mm
(0.28")

56.8 mm
(2.24")

100 mm VESA MOUNTING
PATTERN (M4 SCREWS

PROVIDED, 16 mm MAXIMUM
DEPTH OF SCREW)

100 mm VESA
Mounting Pattern

(M4 screws provided,
16 mm maximum
depth of screw)

174.0 mm
(6.85") 50.0 mm (1.97")

134.1 mm
(5.28")

291.5 mm
(11.48")

AC POWER INPUT

DC POWER INPUT
DISPLAYPORT

VIDEO
USB

SERIAL
(RS-232)

(for Touch Screen
option)DVI-I VIDEO

(HDMI and VGA
via Adapter)

CONTROL PANEL
BUTTONS

Rear View

Bottom View
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Date: 2025.01.29 Compress collar with torque 1.13-1.7 N-m (10-15 inch-pounds) or until
bezel sits 1.6 to 2.4 mm (1/16" to 3/32") off front panel

POWER INPUT

DISPLAYPORT
VIDEO

USB

(for Touch Screen option)SERIAL
(RS-232)

DVI-I
VIDEO

REAR COLLAR

M5 NUTS (12 PLACES, PROVIDED)

Mounting Diagram

Bottom View (showing Cable Connections)
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Date: 2025.01.29 ±0.5 mm (0.020") tolerance on cutout dimensions

3/8" MAX PANEL
THICKNESS WITH

STANDARD COLLAR323.1 mm
(12.72")

406.9 mm
(16.02")

Cutout Dimensions
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ACCESSORY BRACKET
13.5 mm
(0.53")

437.8 mm
(17.24")

75 mm VESA MOUNTING PATTERN

ACCESSORY BRACKET

ML17 MONITOR

347.9 mm
(13.70")

135.8 mm
(5.34")

100 mm VESA PATTERN
(FOR MOUNTING BRACKET

TO MONITOR ONLY)

Bottom View

VB-1517-01 Accessory Mounting Bracket

Rear View


